SEP16'20 Fn 1:21 HRG 9{% e

New Ham five

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council September 1, 2020
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Busby Construction Co., Inc.
(Vendor 155275) of Atkinson, NH on the basis of a low bid of $577,724.50 for removal of the Exit 11
toll plaza, from the date of Governor and Council approval through December 18, 2020, unless extended
by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Tumpike Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2021, as follows:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2021
04-096-096-961017-7507

Turnpike Capital- Central Turnpike

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $577,724.50

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Plan. This project is for the removal of the Exit 11 NB Off
and SB On ramp tolls off the F.E. Everett Turnpike in Merrimack.

As an initial effort, the Bureau of Turnpikes discontinued toll operations on New Year's Day of this
year, removed toll related signage and toll collection equipment from the plaza and channeled ramp
traffic to the right side of the ramp through the Oversize/Overweight lane at the plaza.

The current project consists of the removal of the Merrimack toll plaza structure and shutdown of the
building facilities/tunnel. The work to be be completed under this onstruction contract more specifically
includes the following:

¢ Demolition of the toll plaza canopy and concrete islands
e Removal of booths for storage and future use on Turnpike system

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate by $22,213.50 (4%), the low bid of 2 bids
received is felt to be reasonable for the work involved. The “B” bid was $4,510 higher than the low bid
received. Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher prices and prevent the
completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the best interest of the
State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.



Page 2

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of
Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the
Department of Transportation.

This project funding is: 100% Turnpike Capital.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

lb-n F. )Mwln«

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $555,511.00
Contract Amount: $577.724.50
Over Estimate: $ 22,213.50
Attachments



N&N. Haspshive

ABC Bid Data

D. . . MERRIMACK
riat

epartment af Transportation 41727
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: MERRIMACK Awarded To:  BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO.,

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41727 INC.

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  NON-FEDERAL 71 ROUTE 111

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 13, 2020, 2:00 ATKINSON, NH 03811 .

SCOPE OF WORK: Exit 11 Toll Plaza Removal Amount: $577,724.50 Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

COMPLETION DATE: December 18, 2020 Award Date: T Direcinr ol Project Developmens

LOCATION: Hillsborough

Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
B_USBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, ) $577.724.50 _A
© 71 ROUTE 111, ATKINSON NH 03811
AUDLEY, R. S., INC. $582.234 50 B

1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 033044025

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Page 1ol 5



New Hasmnshive

Department of Trarsportation

ABC Bid Data

MERRIMACK
41727
NON-FEDERAL

PRLE BURAY CONSTRUCTION CO.. INC, AUDLEY, R 3. WG,
T4 ROUTE 111 1113 ROUTE 34
ATIGNION, NH D311 BOVY, WM 03344025
Item No. Description Unh Quantity Unit Price | Totar Unit Price Unkh Price | Torm
Items
203.1109 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, JON 267.00 $200.00 $73,200.00 $150,00 $55,050,00 $129,00 $47,343.00
HIGH STRENGTH
40312 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 26,00 $250.00 $5.250.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $155.00 $3,875.00
a3 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2,545.00 $2.00 $5,090.00 5150 $3.817.50 $1,00 $2,545,00
403.918 HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1~ HIGH TON $5.00 $250,00 $16.500,00 $350.00 $23.100.00 $110.00 $7.260.00
STRENGTH BASE COURSE
21022 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACX COAT GAL 128.00 $10.00 $1,280.00 330.00 $3.840.00 £25.00 $3,200.00
o COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 132.00 $20.00 $2.640.00 $30.00 $3.960.00 $22.00 $2.904,00
520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AR, ABOVE FOOTINGS cy 12.00 $1,300.00 $15,600.00 $1,300.00 $15,600.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00
5386 BARRIER MEMERANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE SY 1,150.00 $25.00 528,750.00 $22.00 $25.300,00 $19.75 $22.712,50
METHOD (F) .
6442 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) L8 2,763,00 $4.00 $11,052,00 $4.00 $11.052.00 $5.00 $13.815.00
5044 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP LF s.00 $505.00 $2.020.00 $500.00 $3.000.00 $700.00 $4,200.00
INLET
605.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 520.00 $26.00 "$14,560.00 $29.00 $15,080.00 $50.00 $26,000,00
606.8522 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE v 2.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 '$5,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000,00 $12.000,00
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURS LF 250.00 $45.00 $11,250,00 $20.00 $5.000.00 $10.00 $2.500.00
609,811 BITUMINOUS CURS, TYPE 8 (4~ REVEAL) LF 200.00 $11.00 $2.200,00 $22.00 $4.400.00 $1200 $2,400,00
618,61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s 10,000.00 $1.00 $10.000.00 $1.00 $10.000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
5131 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $28.000.00 $28,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
519.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN u 200 $4,300.00 58,800.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 v 1.00 $15,158.00 $15.159.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $8,500,00 $8.500,00
32911 OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 17° WIDE & UNDER LF £60.00 5250 $1,650.00 $375 $2,475.00 $3.00 $1,680.00
670.56 TOLL PLAZA FACILITY MODIFICATION/DENGUTION u 1.00 $185.000.00 $1B5,000.00 $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $221.000.00 $221.000.00
AND RESTORATION
692 MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $45,000.00 $45,000,00 $35,500,00 $35.500.00 $62,000.00 $62.000.00
699, MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND s 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000,00 $1.00 $5.000,00 $1.00 $5,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
100811 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 3 50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000,00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000,00
UNANTICIPATED WORK

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Page 20f 5



New Hasmpshive

ABC Bid Data

D T . MERRIMACK
epartment of Transportation
pa. po 41727
NON-FEDERAL
PALE BUSBY COMATRUCTION CO,, INC. AUDLEY, k. 3, INC.
T4 ROUTE 111 1113 ROUTE A
ATIONSON, NH 0X011 BOW, NH 833040028
ttem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price | vota Unit Price | votar Unit Price Total
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 10,000.00 s1.no| $10,000,00 s1.ool $10.000.00 $1.00 $10.000.00

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Totats: | $555,511.00 |

AR Totats: I |

$577.724.50 I
__l_

$582,234.50 I

1

Totats: | $555,611.00 |

$577,724.60 |

$552,234.50 |

Pagedof 5



New

hive

PS&E Comparison

T B MERRIMACK
Department of Transportation 727
NON-FEDERAL
A-Bidder PSEE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
ltems
403.1109 ;gﬁggmwous PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 367.00 $150.00|  $55,050.00 $200.00]  $73,400.00 {$18,350.00)
HIGH STRENGTH
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON 25.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2,545.00 $1.50 $3,817.50 $2.00 $5,090.00 ($1,272.50)
403.919 hob CITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT. 1 froN 66.00 $350.00|  $23,100.00 $250.00|  $16,500.00 $6,600.00
STRENGTH BASE COURSE
410,22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 128.00 $30.00 $3,840.00 $10.00 $1,280.00 $2,560.00
417, COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 132.00 $30.00 $3,960.00 $20.00 $2,640.00 $1,320.00
520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS  |CY 12.00 $1,300.00|  $15,600.00 $1,300.00|  $15,600.00 $0.00
538.6 R MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - sY 1,150.00 $22.00]  $25,300.00 $25.00|  $28,750.00 ($3,450.00)
METHOD (F)
544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)  |LB 2,763.00 $4.00|  $11,052.00 $4.00|  $11,052.00 $0.00
604.4 RECOMTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN || ¢ 6.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $505.00 $3,030.00 ($30.00)
INLET
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR
606.417 i LF 520.00 $29.00|  $15,080.00 $28.00|  $14,560.00 $520.00
606.9522 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE U 2.00 $5,000.00] _ $10,000.00 $2,750.00 $5.500.00 $4.500.00
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $45.00|  $11,250.00 (36,250.00)
609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB. TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 200.00 $22.00 $4,400.00 $11.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

- - ——— ————— — —— — ————— —— ——— —— — — —  —— — ———————————1
Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Page 4 of 5



New K

hive

PS&E Comparison

D - i MERRIMACK
rt ! rt
epartment of Transportation 44727
NON-FEDERAL
RBiader PSGE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total] A-PS&E Difference
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $0.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $15,000.00]  $15,000.00 $28,000.00|  $28,000.00 . ($13.000.00)
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  |U 2.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $4300.00]  $8,600.00 ($4,400.00)
619.63 TooT  EyR N TED [MPACT ATTENUATOR. 1y 1.00  $4500.00  $4.500.00 $15,150.00]  $15,158.00 ($10,659.00)
632,911 O Do TE PAVE. MARKING LINE. 12"WIDE || ¢ 660.00 $3.75|  $2.475.00 $2.50|  $1,650.00 $825.00
TOLL PLAZA FACILITY
670.56 B TION U 1.00 $255,600.00| $255600.00] $185.000.00| $185,000.00 $70,600.00
AND RESTORATION
692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $35,500.00|  $35.500.00 $45.000.00| $45.00000| ,  ($9,500.00)
659 MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY ERQSION AND |$ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - |$ 50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $1.00]  $50,000.00 $0.00
UNANTICIPATED WORK
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $0.00
Total: $577.724.50 $555,511.00 $22,213.50

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Page Sof5




MERRIMACK
41727

July 28, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project is for the removal of the Exit 11 NB Off and SB On ramp tolls off the
F.E. Everett Turnpike in Mernmack.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 0% (100% Turnpike Capital)
CONTINGENCY: There is no contingency proposed for this project.

PROJECT INITIATED: This project was initiated through the recently approved State Ten Year
Plan.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: This project is for the elimination of the Exit 11 NB Off and SB On
Tolls.

As an initial effort, the Bureau of Tumpikes discontinued toll operations on New Year's Day of this
year, removed toll related signage and toll collection equipement from plaza and channelize ramp traffic
to the right side of the ramp through the OS/OW lane at the plaza.

The current phase consists of the removal of the Merrimack toll plaza and shutdown of the building
facilities/tunnel. This will be completed under the Merrimack 41727 construction contract, specifically
to include the following; )

¢ Demolition of the toll plaza canopy and concrete islands
¢ Removal of booths for storage and future use on Turnpike system

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Due to the removal of the plaza half at a time, ramp traffic will be
sustained during the removal efforts Work will be performed behind concrete barrier.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 18, 2020.

$:\GlobahB14-FinanceContracts\Contracis\SP1S-Map\d1727_SPIS.DOC



MERRIMACK - 41727

Old By

4
-..%'
R

Wilson Hill R

=
2/ s,
o ” 7)'& ({
? yl Babodyts Bphk 47
I
- \
L7
&
W %,. o
) .
B Q ]_I (= o
: o A\
\ & (et S
{ = g §

HpassellRd Moy

H tChinSOn Rd
Palmeri Dr

LEGEND

~——- Streams
[C—] water Bodies
— US Routes
—— State Routes
Interstates
Local Roads

— — — Town Boundary

—_—

;/U tn Hampshive

Department of Transportition

‘State #: 41727
| Federal #: N/A R
LOCATION MAP

T N iles

0 025 035 1




DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

&
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oo

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies} must be endorsed. i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this centificate doas not confer rights to the
certlficate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER fame."' Donna Bickford
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. FHONE {603)224-2562 (A Nop: 14030724-8012
45 Constitution Avenue . o5 dbickforderowleyagency.com
P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC &
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURERA: Firemen's Ins Co of Wash. DC 21704
INSURED MSURERB:Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Busby Construction Co., Inc. INSURERC: Charter Dak Fire Ins Co 25615
71 Route 111 INSURER D :
INSURER E ;
Atkinson NH 036811 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF_ | POLICY
'ff; TYPE OF INSURANCE D lwyn POLICY NUMBER mm'bnrvvw) m_wlbmgrmn LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH QOCCURRENCE [ 1,000,000
[ DAMAGE TO RENTED
A J cLamsmace [x | occun _ PREMISES (G oecamencel__| § 300.000
CPAISD089429 &/1/2020 6/1/2021 MED EXP {Any one person) s 10,000
j PERSONAL & ADV INJURY % 1,000,000
GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000.000
POLICY i LoC PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | § 2.000.000
OTHER: - _ 1S
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \ Ww LT s 1,000, 000
A X | anyauto BODILY INJURY {Par person) | §
ALL DNED SCHEOWRED cAnYSanBIsIY §/1/2020 | b/7/2021 | BODILY INJUKY (Per accidant) | §
T NON-OVWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | {Ber pccicon
s
X | umBRELLA LB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE 3 5,000,000
B EXCESS LIAD CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s 5,000,000
DEG l x—l RETENTION § 0 CUA150089629 6/7/2020 6/7/2021 ’ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION x | PER OTh-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIN | sraruze | £8
ANY PROPRIETCRIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE WPA130085730 EL. EACH ACCIDENT 3 1,000,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? [E NiA .
A [(Mandatory In NH) 3N BTATES: KA MA 6/7/2020 6/7/202% | EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | 3 1,000,000
If yas, dascribe under
DESCRIPTION OF QPERATIONS below 0 EXCLUDED OfFICZRS E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
C | LEASED/RENTED EQUIPMENT - ACV QT6602H552036C0r20 6/7/2020 6/7/2021 | LT ' $1,200,000
DEDUCTIDLE: $1,000

Re:
NH

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS { VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space is requlmd)
Merrimack #41727- Removal of Exit 11 NB & SB On Ramps Tolls off the F.E. Everett Turnpike,

Merrimack

The State of New Hampshire, Dept. of Transporation in included as an additional insurad on all liabilicy
policies except workers comp when required by written contract with the named insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH, Dept of Tranaportation
PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

bDonna Bickford/DTB ﬂn....‘ .ﬁ-fazjaf’{?

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (20140m)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




’@
ACORD
\—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMDDIYYYY)
B/17/2020

REPRESENTATIVE OR PROCDUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED-AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}, AUTHORIZED

certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. It SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confar rights to the

PRODUCER

SEEE‘?“ Donna Bickford

NH

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PN ey (603)224-2562 [ Fo oy, 160317240012
45 Constitution Avenue 5. dbickford@rowleyagency.com
P.O. Box 511 INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC 5
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURERA: Acadia Insurance Company 31325
INSURED INSURER B : =
State of NH-Dept. of Transportation INSURER C :
c¢/o Busby Construction Co., Inc. INSURER O -
71 Route 111 INSURERE :
Atkinson NH 03811 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
INSR ADOLJSUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE Wso fwyo POLICY NUMBER {MMDOIYY YY) ;MM-I'-DONE"’Y) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILINY : EACH OCCURRENCE 5 2,000,000
' DAMAGE TO RENTED
A CLAIMS-MADE [Z' OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 3
X | Owners & Contractorg Protec OCPB20B1714217 9/9/2020 $/9/2021 | MED EXP (Any one person) | §
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY H
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3.000,000
X | roucy f&% LoC PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | §
OTHER: d
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C[EO"LB".‘ER SINGLE LiMiy s
ANY AUTO BOOILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
le'rgsw"w gc?ggULED BODILY INJURY (Par accican | §
™7 NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per_pcgiden)
s
__| UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED | I RETENTION § 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION ] PER | I OTH:
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY YN STATUTE £R
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERE XECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 5
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? D NIiA -
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
1l yas, cascribe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attachad If more space is required)
Re: Marrimack #41727- Removal of Exit 11 NB & 5B On Ramps Tolls off the F.E. Everett Turnpike, Merrimack

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION N

State of NH-Dept.
PO Box 483
Concord, NH

of Transportation

03301

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEILLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

1 NP N
Donna Bickford/DTB P £ ’-5-‘—2"7‘((9

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201409

® 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and ‘Iogo ara registered marks of ACORD




